



WBBB010030392023
MACC 306/2023
Regd. No MACC 306 of 2023
J.O Code WB00704

Order No.05

Dated 29-02-2024

The record is fixed for S.R, A.D of O.Ps.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

2 A.Ds are returned after service.

O.P owner did not appear before this court.

On call, none is present.

Hence, the case is fixed exparte against the O.P, owner.

O.P insurance company appear before this court by filing a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.

O.P undertakes to file vokalatnama on the next date.

To 05-06-2024 for W.O by O.P, insurance company and filing vokalatnama.

D.C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum